
2018 FGCCFL November All Events 

Legislative Calendars 

The calendars have been preset for each chamber and may not be modified. Items with a named 
sponsor are constitute the chamber’s Primary Agenda; sponsors of adopted items are starred. 

House A 
1. R: Require Foreign Language Classes in High Schools (H. Res. 304 – Riverview/Molina) 
2. R: Eliminate Cash Bail (H. Res. 301 – Hillsborough/Xie) 
3. R: Increase Funding towards Nuclear Energy Research (H. Res. 306 – Sarasota/Stephan) 
4. R: Remove Citizenship Question from 2020 Census (H. Res. 309 – Lakewood Ranch/Bittar*) 
5. B: Prohibit Gun Ownership by Domestic Abusers (H.R. 310 – Pine View/Min*) 
6. B: Invest in High-Speed Rail (H.R. 302) 
7. B: Ban Semi-Automatic Firearms (H.R. 305) 
8. R: Remove Economic Sanctions on Iran (H. Res. 308) 
9. R: Ban Use of E-Cigarettes by Minors (H. Res. 307) 
10. R: Promote a Security Alliance in the Middle East (H. Res. 303) 
11. B: Abolish ICE (H.R. 312) 
12. R: Create a "Notwithstanding Clause" for Legislation (H. Res. 311) 

House B 
1. B: Invest in High-Speed Rail (H.R. 302 – Jesuit/Jung) 
2. B: Ban Semi-Automatic Firearms (H.R. 305 – Riverview/Hernandez) 
3. R: Remove Economic Sanctions on Iran (H. Res. 308 – Southeast/Scalera) 
4. B: Abolish ICE (H.R. 312 – Durant/Welsh*) 
5. R: Remove Citizenship Question from 2020 Census (H. Res. 309 – Sickles/Berg*) 
6. R: Ban Use of E-Cigarettes by Minors (H. Res. 307) 
7. R: Promote a Security Alliance in the Middle East (H. Res. 303) 
8. R: Require Foreign Language Classes in High Schools (H. Res. 304) 
9. R: Eliminate Cash Bail (H. Res. 301) 
10. R: Increase Funding towards Nuclear Energy Research (H. Res. 306) 
11. B: Prohibit Gun Ownership by Domestic Abusers (H.R. 310) 
12. R: Create a "Notwithstanding Clause" for Legislation (H. Res. 311) 

House C 
1. R: Ban Use of E-Cigarettes by Minors (H. Res. 307 – Sarasota/Jeffrey) 
2. R: Promote a Security Alliance in the Middle East (H. Res. 303 – King/Peters) 
3. B: Abolish ICE (H.R. 312 – Pine View/Patrick) 
4. R: Create a "Notwithstanding Clause" for Legislation (H. Res. 311 – Wharton/Goetz*) 
5. B: Prohibit Gun Ownership by Domestic Abusers (H.R. 310 – Carrollwood Day/Hanna*) 
6. R: Require Foreign Language Classes in High Schools (H. Res. 304) 
7. R: Eliminate Cash Bail (H. Res. 301) 
8. R: Increase Funding towards Nuclear Energy Research (H. Res. 306) 
9. B: Invest in High-Speed Rail (H.R. 302) 
10. B: Ban Semi-Automatic Firearms (H.R. 305) 
11. R: Remove Economic Sanctions on Iran (H. Res. 308) 
12. R: Remove Citizenship Question from 2020 Census (H. Res. 309)


